(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Itasca Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota	Internal Address: Street Address; 201 Technology Drive		
Other:	City: Irvine		
<u> </u>	State: CA Zip: 92618		
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: Delaware		
x Other: Trademark Release	Other:		
Execution Date: August 18, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	10 Tarta		
A. Trademark Application No.(8).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s);		
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached?	x Yes No		
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Bruce D. Grant MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 465.00 Enclosed		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 543810000020	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
A. A —	03-1952 referencing 8. Deposit account number: 543810000020		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce D. Grant - 47,608 Name of Person Signing Signature September 5, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
t hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below. Dated: 9/5/03 Signature: Waly Audy allo (Judy Bridgwater)			

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE	MARK
73400787 1275983	10/18/1982 05/01/1984	SNAP-GAUGE
73476590 1320535	04/23/1984 02/19/1985	RIGISCAN
73483369 1368804	06/04/1984 11/05/1985	OMNIPHASE
73498052 1375193	09/06/1984 12/10/1985	URO-CENTER
73713229 1510016	02/25/1988 10/25/1988	UROSCAN
73792530 1571728	04/10/1989 12/19/1989	СЗ
73506800 1349120	11/02/1984 07/16/1985	SYSTEM
73813457 1581349	07/19/1989 02/06/1990	ERECAID
73811758 1584506	07/10/1989 02/27/1990	
73811 7 35 1618612	07/10/1989 10/23/1990	OSBON MEDICAL SYSTEMS
74096103 1652989	09/11/1990 08/06/1991	STAYEREC
74354495 1803506	02/01/1993 11/09/1993	JULIAN'S OF JONES STREET
74305180 1833260	08/14/1992 04/26/1994	COMFORT PLUS
74097229 1892617	09/13/1990 05/02/1995	ERECTEK

APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE	MARK
74727904 2034551	09/12/1995 01/28/1997	ESTEEM
74581793 2120172	10/04/1994 12/09/1997	INJECAID
75019572 2133099	11/14/1995 01/27/1998	EASY ACTION
75191829 2380078	11/04/1996 08/22/2000	

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release is granted on this 18th day of August, 2003, by ITASCA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("ITASCA"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TIMM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has heretofore granted to ITASCA a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations (the "Marks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2001 in Reel/Frame 002242/0371;

WHEREAS, ITASCA wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITASCA hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security interest as granted to ITASCA by TIMM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation.

sd-162109

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, as caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

ITASCA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

sd-162109

RECORDED: 09/05/2003